504218347 02/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4265024

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PER-OLA HAGSTRAND	01/24/2017
VILLGOT ENGLUND	01/24/2017
ANNIKA SMEDBERG	01/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOREALIS AG	
Street Address:	WAGRAMER STRASSE 17-19	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-1220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15105235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: jrudick@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10134-026US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA RUDICK
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Rudick/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=10134-026US1 2017_01_24 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=10134-026US1 2017_01_24 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=10134-026US1 2017_01_24 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504218347 REEL: 041202 FRAME: 0045

source=10134-026US1 2017_01_24 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Per-Ola Hagstrand of Stenungsund, Sweden, Villgot Englund of Göteborg, Sweden, and Annika Smedberg of Myggenäs, Sweden, hereby assign to BOREALIS AG, a company organized under the laws of Austria, having a place of business at Wagramer Strasse 17-19 Vienna, Austria A-1220, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled "A NEW LOW MFR POLYMER COMPOSITION, POWER CABLE INSULATION AND POWER CABLE" filed June 16, 2016 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/105,235, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/EP2014/067630 filed August 19, 2014; which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 13198410.6 filed December 19, 2013; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Date: 24// -20/7	100 Lynaul
	Name: Per-Ola Hagstrand
WITNESSED BY:	n. 14/1 2017
Signature ELIZABETA NILSSON	Date: <u>24/1 201</u> 7
Type or Printed Name	
GRUBBEHAGEN 4 Witness Address SE-971 bd. HOUIKSNAS	
WITNESSED BY:	arma b
Tiria Rustian	Date: 24 2017
Signature Tinc Roshiansen	
Type or Printed Name	
L. Utsiktsvägen 12 Witness Address SE-444 Stenongsond	

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Date: 24/1-17	1/0	Witter Cl
	Name:	Villgot England
WITNESSED BY:		
Signature Signature	Date:	24/1200
CUZADETH WILSCOW Type or Printed Name		
GRUBOEHAGEN 4		
SE - 471 62 HOVIKS WAS		
WITNESSED BY:		
Tiric Ribtion_	Date:	541, 5017
Tina Ristiansen		
Type or Printed Name L - Utsi Wtsvägen 12		
L. Utsiktsvägen 12 Winness Address SE-1994 Stimurksond		

Assignment Page 3 of 4

5 45 v

Date: $\frac{24/1 - 2019}{}$	4-56
	Name: Annika Smedberg
WITNESSED BY: Chabolic Win Signature ELIZABETH NILSSON Type or Printed Name	Date: <u>24/1 201</u> 3
GRUDDEHAGEN 4 Witness Address SE - 471 GR HBUKSNÄS WITNESSED BY:	
Tiric Rustian	Date: 241, 2017
Signature Ting Krishanse Type or Printed Name	
L. Utsiktsvägen PZ Witness Address SE-M, 41 Stenungsund	

Assignment Page 4 of 4